Attachment A
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SITE CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

I. ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN
THE SITE ENVELOPE AND BE IN ACCORDANCE
THE CITY OF PEORIA ZONING CODE.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION /?/g°6
10.043 ACRES*: S

ROAD:

ROUTE

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 2. ALL SITE LANDSCAPING, QUANTITY, SIZE, AND SPECIES

SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE THE CITY OF PEORIA
ZONING CODE.

_ A
A PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE FOURTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY //\\ ........

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2; THENCE SOUTH 00°—01'—06" EAST (BEARINGS ASSUMED FOR ,ib(oo\ 5

THE PURPOSE OF DESCRIPTION ONLY) ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID SECTION 2, A DISTANCE OF 1008.96 FEET; THENCE c, S ngi\/ﬁ """" 3

SOUTH 89°—51'—20" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 35.30 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ILLINOIS ROUTE 91 AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING . : P HALL SITE_SIGNACE (PYLON, DIRECTIONAL AND BUILDING)
' " \\\I\P \)S .

OF THE TRACT TO BE DESCRIBED; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89°—-51 —20" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 746.60 FEET TO A POINT ON THE APPROXIMATE ??R@;GO ® B ~ ZONING CODE.

CENTERLINE OF FARGO RUN CREEK; (THE FOLLOWING 2| COURSES FOLLOW ALONG THE APPROXIMATE CENTERLINE OF FARGO RUN CREEK) P@? i // e

W

SITE

THENCE SOUTH 29°—-51'-23" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 73.19 FEET;THENCE SOUTH 24°—01'—03" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 5I.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 75°—41'—1 1" . P - 4. ?L(I)SR'\ASI%ATERAggEI:?'\IIDuﬁEES?HAELC?I'EY T)T—'O\IQEDCEQIAFOR
EAST, A DISTANCE OF 70.28 FEET; THIENCIE SOUTH 33°—12 —08" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 70.00 FEET; THIENCIE SOUTH 28°—17 —58" WEST, A DISTANCE OF A ‘_‘." P EROSION. SEDIMENT AND STORM WATER CONTROL
119.20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 47°-09 —19° EAST, A DISTANCE OF 40.59 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 19°—-57 —-26" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 140.06 FEET; THENCE Y N . ORDINANCE

NORTH 87°—02'-36" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 53.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 62°—-28'-39" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 83.38 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 18°—14'—43" EAST, of — / - « ’

A DISTNACE OF 80.25 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 12°—13'—44" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 40.60 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 67°—55'—-05" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 74.32 & 5. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES PROVIDED SHALL BE
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 27°-57'—28" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 60.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 07°—19'-58" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 61.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTH s ( . IN ACCORDANCE THE CITY OF PEORIA EROSION,

ORANGE—PRAIRIE—RD.-

/= 56°—06'-33" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 83.93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°-36'—46" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 85.84 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 44°-24'-35" EAST, A Il() . P P SEDIMENT AND STORM WATER CONTROL ORDINANCE.
e pewre o] DISTANCE OF 57.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTH I5°—54'—09" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 78.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 45°—23'—16" EAST, A DISTANCE OF |11.80 - o J/ 7 | - 6. AN APPROVED FIRE PROTECTION PLAN SHALL BE
FEET; THENCE NORTH 53°—10'—31" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87°—37'—28" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 145,95 FEET TO A POINT ON / s _ P
THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ILLINOIS ROUTE 91; (THE FOLLOWING 3 COURSES FOLLOW ALONG THE WEST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF ILLINOIS ROUTE 91) Y &% ‘ P OF PEORIA FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.
\ THENCE NORTH 00°-08'-01" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 243.92 FEET; THENCE NORTH 08°—-06'—04" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50.49 FEET; THENCE NORTH / @q \Q> h _ 7. ALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACHES SHALL BE
00°-08'-01" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 561.25 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 10.043 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF ' ' p CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE 1.0.0.7. STANDARDS.
PEORIA AND STATE OF ILLINOIS. / 'f S
APPROXIMATE. CENTERLINE 4 7 y 8. ALL ROOF, GROUND AND WALL MOUNTED MECHANICAL
4 / >IS EQUIPMENT AND UTILITY STRUCTURES SHALL BE FULLY
& % /9 GI'* \
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THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHTED AND IS THE SOLE

WAY OR RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
z ARTICLE 16.10 OF THE CITY OF PEORIA ZONING
%
SITE LOCATION MAP // 4092 N T
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ORDINANCE.
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REQUIRE A RIGHT OF WAY OPENING PERMIT FROM
1.D.O.T.

0. DRIVE APPROACH CONTRACTOR MUST BE LICENSED
AND BONDED WITH 1.D.0.T. AND THE CITY OF
PEORIA. A PERMIT FROM I.D.O.T. WILL BE
REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK.

I'I. PARKING LOT CONTRACTOR MUST BE LICENSED
AND BONDED WITH THE CITY OF PEORIA.
A PERMIT FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY WORK.

2. SITE LANDSCAPING INDICATED IS ONLY INTENDED TO
INDICATE MINIMUM LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS. A
DETAILED LANDSCAPE PLAN WITH TREES AND SHRUBS
SHOULD BE SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR WHICH
INCORPORATES THE INTENDED MINIMUM FRONT YARD
AND PARKING LOT REQUIREMENTS. AN IRRIGATION
SYSTEM SHOULD ALSO BE INCLUDED FOR FULL
COVERAGE FOR ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS. ALL

Q\QL | LANDSCAPED AREAS SHALL BE MULCHED, SODDED OR

v SEEDED. PLEASE SUBMIT PROPOSAL TO OWNER

REPRESENTATIVE FOR APPROVAL.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE CITY OF PEORIA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (309-494-8813) FOR
PERMITS AND TO SCHEDULE DRIVEWAY APPROACH &
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE THE
IRRIGATION IN THE LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE. A
LANDSCAPING PLAN AND IRRIGATION PLAN SHALL BE
SUBMITTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE
OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR APPROVAL.
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I5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PLAN AND BID FOR
ELECTRIC SERVICE TO THE PARKING LOT LIGHTS AND
THE SIGNAGE TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL.

PROPOSED 50" Wwipg —
STREAM BUFFER  —

6. A SEPARATE PHOTOMETRIC PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED
AT A LATER DATE FOR APPROVAL.

7. AN EROSION, SEDIMENT AND STORM WATER CONTROL
PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED FROM THE CITY OF PEORIA.

I8. AN NPDES CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FROM THE ILLINOIS
IEPA WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.
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—— FENCE LINE
©) TREE
o) BUSH
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVEMENT
PROPOSED EDGE OF PAVEMENT
(25.1") RECORD DISTANCE
25.00' MEASURED DISTANCE
(N E) RECORD BEARING /
N E MEASURED BEARING
P.0.B. POINT OF BEGINNING

M 02,1668 S

©
>

)

‘N'I'd

\
|
N
N

)

=S
W

M

‘46" E

I3 — PROPOSED SHADE TREES 260 POINTS

1308vd INJdvd

85.84' -
Zi=
,09°9%2

2=y Q3INOZ AILN3I¥dNO

210—00£—-20—€I
ONINIVAZY  FSIHOV L6712

]
]

dAL)

NOIS| 'O'H

N 89°36

o S
4

d3S0d0dd

[-]<]

RARKING

|

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

(115 PROPOSED PARKING SPACES)
I 15 POINTS REQUIRED
120 POINTS PROVIDED

EMPLOYEE

5

@
@7
C

6 — PROPOSED SHADE TREES 120 POINTS

| |
o d}
o d

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

18.5'

SITE DATA:

. THIS SITE IS P.LN. 13—02-300—-002,
P.LN. 13—02—-300—003 AND PART
OF P.LN. 13-02-300-012

2. AREA OF LOT | IS 7.022 ACRES +
AREA OF LOT 2 IS 3.021 ACRES %
TOTAL AREA OF THIS SITE IS 10.043 ACRES %
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3. THIS SITE IS PRESENTLY ZONED R-2

4. BUILDING SETBACKS:

FRONT = 25' OR THE AVERAGE OF
ADJACENT STRUCTURES

SIDE = 8' (20' COMBINED)
REAR = 25'

5. AREA OF PROPOSED BUILDING GROUND FLOOR =
66,299 SQ. FT. =
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|. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: (ELDERLY HOUSING)

ONE (I) SPACE PER THREE (3) RESIDENTS
PLUS ONE (1) SPACE PER EMPLOYEE
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\5‘R T 5'R 50'R ALL HANDICAP PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
@ I6' WIDE BY 18.5' DEEP W/ HANDICAP
PARKING SIGNAGE.
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